| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Page 37.6 | 54 | ached original documents or | copy thereof. |
|--|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and ad | ldress of receiving party(ie | es) |
| Tatsuo Ozaki Masanobu Toyoda / 3-/9-03 | Name: | DENSO CORPORATIO | DN _O_ |
| | Address: | 1-1, Showa-cho | PTG. |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. | .s 26 |
| | | 448-8661 Japan | 548 0/7 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: | | 7- |
| | | | <u> </u> |
| Execution Date(s): December 10, 2003 | City: | State: | Zip: |
| | Additional Name | e(s) & address(es) attache | d? ☐ Yes ⊠ |
| | 1 | , , | \rightarrow |
| Additional numbers atta | | No / O | nts involved: [|
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of | of applications and/or paten | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. | 6. Total number of | of applications and/or paten | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C | of applications and/or paten CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | nts involved: [|
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. | 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C | of applications and/or paten | nts involved: [|
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. | 6. Total number of the control of th | of applications and/or paten CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | ats involved: [account charge any edit any |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. | 6. Total number of the control of th | of applications and/or patent of applications and applications and/or patent of applications and | ats involved: [account charge any edit any |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 | 6. Total number of the control of th | of applications and/or patent of applications and applications and/or patent of applications and | ats involved: [account charge any edit any |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 | 6. Total number of the control of this short and the commission additional fees overpayments copy of this short and the copy of t | of applications and/or patent of applications and applications and/or patent of applications and | ats involved: [account charge any edit any |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. | 6. Total number of the control of th | of applications and/or patent of applications and/or patent of applications and/or patent of applications and or applications and or applications of applications and or applications of appli | account c charge any edit any .0750. A dupl |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. | 6. Total number of the control of th | of applications and/or patent of applications and/or patent of applications and/or patent of a section of a s | account charge any edit any 0750. A dupl |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. H. Keith Miller, Esq. | 6. Total number of the control of th | of applications and/or patent of applications and/or patent of applications and/or patent of a section of a s | account charge any edit any 0750. A dupl |

PATENT REEL: 014833 FRAME: 0981

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

| (Insert | DENSO CORPORATION | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| ASSIGNEE's Namc(s) Address(es)) | 1-1 SHOWA-CHO KAI | RIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF. | 448-8661 JAPAN | | |
| | | | | | |
| (Title of | transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire ar | pt of which is hereby acknowledged, nd exclusive right, title and interest t ND METHOD OF MANUFACT | | ls, assigns and | |
| Invention) | | | | | |
| | relating to International Patent Appl of the United States was executed on | ication PCT/JP/ even date herewith or, if not so exe | and/or for which application for cuted, was: | Letters Patent | |
| (Insert date | (a) executed on | | | | |
| of execution of application, if not concurrent) | (b) filed on/ | data, when known. | hereby authorized to insert in (b) the sp | ecified | |
| | renewal, substitute, reissue or reexam | ination application based thereon, for | nted on said application and any continuous the full term or terms for which the saly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and L | aid Letters | |
| | ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventio said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be decincluding separate assignments and d producing evidence. | ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, do n, including in the preparation and p ence, reissue, reexamination, or pub- clared in relation to same, such acts eclarations, taking all rightful oaths, | and without charge to but at the expensesirable or expedient, for securing, maint prosecution of said application(s) and the lic use proceeding, and in any litigation of the include but not be limited to executing providing sworn testimony, and obtaining average affixed his/her/their signature(s). | aining and e issuance of or other legal g all papers, | |
| 101 | " Titing Paaler | Tatsuo Ozaki | December 10, 2003 | | |
| (Signatures) | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | 1) Teltsue Ozaku (SIGNATURE) Masanolo Toyodas (SIGNATURE) | Masanobu Toyoda (TYPE NAME) | December 10, 2003 | | |
| | 3)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | 4)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | 5)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | 6] (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | 7)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |
| | 8)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | |

PATENT REEL: 014833 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 12/19/2003